Team Results
Place Team

Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay
New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023

Ind Time
2 Person Relay
1 New Brighton Olympic 1 Final Time:
Hayden Zervos 0:29:58
Hayden Zervos 0:40:28
Hayden Zervos 0:33:39
Hayden Zervos 0:28:08
Tom Galloway 0:28:00
Tom Galloway 0:40:00
Tom Galloway 0:33:50
Tom Galloway 0:28:26
4 Person Relay
CORDE 1 Final Time:
Christian Eric 0:42:36
Christian Eric 0:57:16
Cillin Corbett 0:43:49
Cillin Corbett 0:32:25
Andrew Loader 0:39:12
Andrew Loader 0:56:51
Tyler Forsyth 0:55:44
Tyler Forsyth 0:52:22

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall

4:22:29
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2:10:26
2:44:05
3:12:13
3:40:13
4:20:13
4:54:03
5:22:29
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2:23:41
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6:20:15

13
21
18
12

15
19
15

22
27
17
14
17
19
22
18

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

SM
SM
MM
MM
MM
MM
SM
SM

26
39
36
47
11
29
35
37

73
73
69
65
62
73
74
76

“ﬁﬁrmsms

CANTERBURY

Penalty and Time
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Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay (éf:m S
ATHL

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
Mens A Grade
1 Whippets Running Project 1 Final Time: 3:32:02
Russell Green 0:24:43 2:09:43 1 SM 1 0:00
William Little 0:33:23 2:43:06 2 SM 2 0:00
Jacob Priddey 0:26:54 3:10:00 1 SM 1 0:00
Cameron Swales 0:20:00 3:30:00 1 SM 1 0:00
Jack Paine 0:24:44 3:54:44 1 SM 1 0:00
David Lee 0:34:17 4:29:01 2 SM 2 0:00
Ronan Lee 0:26:45 4:55:46 1 SM 1 0:00
Ben Hamilton 0:21:16 5:17:02 1 SM 1 0:00
2 University of Canterbury 1 Final Time: 3:37:17
Tom Moulai 0:25:35 2:10:35 4 SM 4 0:00
Andy Good 0:34:10 2:44:45 4 SM 5 0:00
Kaya Corporaal 0:28:55 3:13:40 7 SM 8 0:00
Henry McMeeking 0:20:13 3:33:53 2 SM 2 0:00
Harry Ewing 0:24:57 3:58:50 2 SM 2 0:00
Daniel Balchin 0:33:08 4:31:58 1 SM 1 0:00
Max Yanzick 0:28:18 5:00:16 3 SM 3 0:00
Ethan Smolej 0:22:01 5:22:17 2 SM 2 0:00
3 Feilding Moa 1 Final Time: 3:37:37
Sam Parry 0:25:27 2:10:27 3 SM 3 0:00
Harry Dixon 0:33:32 2:43:59 3 SM 3 0:00
George Varney 0:27:04 3:11:03 2 SM 2 0:00
Damian Lardner 0:21:06 3:32:09 4 SM 4 0:00
Ben Wall 0:25:57 3:58:06 3 SM 3 0:00
Andre Le Pine - Day 0:34:22 4:32:28 3 SM 3 0:00
Isaac Murphy 0:27:22 4:59:50 2 SM 2 0:00
Sam Stichbury 0:22:47 5:22:37 1JIM 4 0:00
4 North Harbour Bays 1 Final Time: 3:44:05
Liam Bird 0:26:15 2:11:15 7 SM 8 0:00
Cameron Graves 0:33:22 2:44:37 1 SM 1 0:00
Matthew Arnold 0:27:41 3:12:18 4 SM 4 0:00
Adrian Blincoe 0:21:04 3:33:22 3 SM 3 0:00
Chris Trent 0:27:25 4:00:47 6 SM 8 0:00
Steven Langdon 0:35:30 4:36:17 6 SM 7 0:00
Louis Young 0:29:12 5:05:29 6 SM 7 0:00
Jeff Curtis 0:23:36 5:29:05 3 IM 9 0:00
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New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
5 Whippets Running Project 2  Final Time: 3:46:10
Jared Monk 0:26:00 2:11:00 6 SM 7 0:00
Luke Cotter 0:34:40 2:45:40 5 SM 7 0:00
Charlie Buchanan 0:28:03 3:13:43 1 JIM 5 0:00
Joshua Gordon-Glassford 0:21:59 3:35:42 2 JM 6 0:00
Luke Cameron 0:27:35 4:03:17 8 SM 10 0:00
Toby Tasker 0:35:40 4:38:57 1 IM 9 0:00
Josh Baan 0:28:58 5:07:55 5 SM 5 0:00
Michael Whittaker 0:23:15 5:31:10 5 SM 6 0:00
6 Run Timaru 1 Final Time: 3:48:33
Josh Lovely 0:28:22 2:13:22 11 SM 16 0:00
Jesse Kempf 0:34:44 2:48:06 6 SM 8 0:00
Dan Nicholson 0:28:22 3:16:28 6 SM 7 0:00
Tom Allan 0:21:33 3:38:01 1 JIM 5 0:00
Barney Hoskins 0:26:37 4:04:38 2 MM 5 0:00
Tim Rush 0:36:49 4:41:27 10 SM 14 0:00
George Guerin 0:29:21 5:10:48 7 SM 8 0:00
Jared Millar 0:22:45 5:33:33 3 SM 3 0:00
7 Pakuranga 1 Final Time: 3:50:32
Robbie van Deursen 0:27:15 2:12:15 10 SM 12 0:00
Ben Gatting 0:34:55 2:47:10 8 SM 10 0:00
Ryan Danby 0:29:28 3:16:38 11 SM 14 0:00
Dion Wallwork 0:22:29 3:39:07 3 JIM 8 0:00
Michael Beckman 0:26:51 4:05:58 4 SM 6 0:00
Fionn Cullinane 0:34:45 4:40:43 4 SM 4 0:00
Andrew Pointon 0:29:23 5:10:06 8 SM 9 0:00
Eammon O'Brien 0:25:26 5:35:32 9 SM 16 0:00
8 Christchurch Avon 1 Final Time: 3:50:59
Alex Kelliher 0:27:04 2:12:04 1 MM 10 0:00
Cameron Clark 0:34:49 2:46:53 7 SM 9 0:00
Corban Straker 0:29:13 3:16:06 9 SM 10 0:00
leuan Van der Peet 0:22:13 3:38:19 5 SM 7 0:00
Noah Fenwick 0:28:37 4:06:56 10 SM 15 0:00
Tommy Richards 0:34:53 4:41:49 5 SM 5 0:00
Tram O'Callaghan 0:29:29 5:11:18 1 IM 10 0:00

Flynn Register 0:24:41 5:35:59 4 IM 13 0:00



Team Results
Place Team

Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay
New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023

Ind Time

9 Wellington Scottish 1 Final Time:
Seamus Kane 0:25:17
Daniel Jones 0:35:34
Niam Macdonald 0:28:19
James Richardson 0:22:31
Bert Prendergast 0:27:33
Joel Carmen 0:35:39
Kyle Malone 0:32:30
Andy Ford 0:26:09
WHAC 1 Final Time:
Max Karamanolis 0:26:20
Callum Stewart 0:35:04
Nathan Tse 0:27:16
Asher Cook 0:22:57
Finbar Chesney 0:29:40
John Stewart 0:37:30
Julian Baker 0:30:08
William O"Connor 0:27:43

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall
3:53:32
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New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
Open B Grade
1 University of Canterbury 2 Final Time: 3:58:10
Daniel Redmond 0:27:12 2:12:12 9 SM 11 0:00
Orestas Rimkus 0:35:36 2:47:48 11 SM 14 0:00
Richie Boon 0:29:08 3:16:56 8 SM 9 0:00
Julian Hooker 0:25:02 3:41:58 6 JM 26 0:00
Laurie Watson 0:27:17 4:09:15 5 SM 7 0:00
Tom Somerville 0:38:12 4:47:27 13 SM 21 0:00
Kyle Simpson 0:32:28 5:19:55 15 SM 25 0:00
Art Aitken 0:23:15 5:43:10 2 IM 7 0:00
2 Victoria University 1 Final Time: 4:03:34
Lorcan Rabbitte 0:25:51 2:10:51 1 JIM 6 0:00
Luke Kuggeleijn 0:38:23 2:49:14 17 SM 27 0:00
Dan Hunt 0:30:47 3:20:01 13 SM 20 0:00
Zac Milne 0:25:41 3:45:42 10 SM 29 0:00
Shawn Peng 0:30:29 4:16:11 1 JIM 29 0:00
Ryan Hunt 0:37:49 4:54:00 12 SM 17 0:00
Max Taylor 0:28:56 5:22:56 4 SM 4 0:00
Will Critchlow 0:25:38 5:48:34 10 SM 18 0:00
3 Run Timaru 2 Final Time: 4:05:54
Tri Pilgrim 0:30:21 2:15:21 3 IM 30 0:00
Josh Cameron 0:37:34 2:52:55 13 SM 20 0:00
Josh Young 0:31:27 3:24:22 2 IM 25 0:00
Archie Jones 0:22:54 3:47:16 4 IM 13 0:00
Mark Kennedy 0:28:38 4:15:54 6 MM 16 0:00
Ben Wreford 0:38:59 4:54:53 9 MM 24 0:00
Ben Rayner 0:31:03 5:25:56 11 SM 16 0:00
Dan Cunningham 0:24:58 5:50:54 8 SM 15 0:00
4 Hill City-University 1 Final Time: 4:07:56
Matthew Bolter 0:27:16 2:12:16 2 IJM 13 0:00
Alexander Witt 0:37:18 2:49:34 12 SM 18 0:00
Jean-Paul Biladi 0:33:34 3:23:08 3 IM 34 0:00
Timothy Dawbin 0:27:53 3:51:01 11 SM 45 0:00
Finn Molloy 0:29:57 4:20:58 12 SM 26 0:00
Giles Witt 0:36:45 4:57:43 9 SM 12 0:00
Luke Geddes 0:31:43 5:29:26 13 SM 20 0:00

Oliver O'Sullivan 0:23:30 5:52:56 1 MM 8 0:00
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New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
5 Owairaka Athletics 1 Final Time: 4:08:29
James Fisher 0:30:34 2:15:34 10 MM 35 0:00
James Marsh 0:37:53 2:53:27 15 SM 24 0:00
Tom Mowbray 0:29:41 3:23.08 12 SM 15 0:00
Mitchell Carlyle 0:22:38 3:45:46 6 SM 10 0:00
Haoting Ma 0:30:17 4:16:03 13 SM 28 0:00
Joel Bickers 0:36:43 4:52:46 8 SM 11 0:00
James Clendon 0:33:32 5:26:18 10 MM 33 0:00
Jack Clendon 0:27:11 5:53:29 5 JM 28 0:00
6 Whippets Running Project 3  Final Time: 4:11:39
Darian Sorouri 0:25:48 2:10:48 5 SM 5 0:00
Steve Furminger 0:38:12 2:49:00 16 SM 26 0:00
Johan Kvasnicka 0:31:59 3:20:59 16 SM 27 0:00
Charlie Hunter 0:23:43 3:44:42 9 SM 18 0:00
Andre McKay 0:32:33 4:17:15 18 SM 44 0:00
Andrew Casburn 0:41:28 4:58:43 18 SM 39 0:00
Taine Collins 0:33:49 5:32:32 18 SM 34 0:00
Daniel Hayes 0:24:07 5:56:39 6 SM 10 0:00
7 Feilding Moa 2 Final Time: 4:12:10
Matt Burgess 0:30:32 2:15:32 14 SM 34 0:00
Liam Woolford 0:39:29 2:55:01 20 SM 34 0:00
Jake Jackson-Grammer 0:29:21 3:24:22 10 SM 12 0:00
Reuben Duker 0:24:47 3:49:09 5 JM 24 0:00
Carlos Lopez-Lozano 0:31:00 4:20:09 14 SM 31 0:00
Gregory Coleman 0:40:58 5:01:07 17 SM 37 0:00
Dan Palfreyman 0:31:56 5:33:03 14 SM 21 0:00
Alec Ball 0:24:07 5:57:10 7 SM 11 0:00
8 Caversham 1 Final Time: 4:20:29
Jayden Toomey 0:31:53 2:16:53 18 SM 46 0:00
Nathan Shanks 0:39:04 2:55:57 18 SM 29 0:00
Ben Rowley 0:31:31 3:27:28 15 SM 26 0:00
Simon Walker 0:26:56 3:54:24 9 MM 39 0:00
Ben Pigou 0:29:28 4:23:52 11 MM 21 0:00
Leon Miyahara 0:38:51 5:02:43 14 SM 23 0:00
Rocky Allan 0:34:20 5:37:03 3 IM 38 0:00

Becky de la Harpe 0:28:26 6:05:29 4 JwW 39 0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay
New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023

Team Results
Place Team

9 Don Greig Racing Stables 1

Rasool Porhemmat
Mark Boon

Robert Drage

Carl Parkins

David Sewell
Michael Anderson
Cameron Irvine

Luke Bailey

Ind Time

Final Time:

0:31:34
0:39:50
0:33:53
0:23:07
0:29:39
0:43:03
0:36:40
0:28:26

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall

4:26:12
2:16:34
2:56:24
3:30:17
3:53:24
4:23:03
5:06:06
5:42:46
6:11:12

12 MM
9 MM
19 SM
8 SM
12 MM
12 MM
20 SM
10 MM

43
35
38
17
22
42
54
38
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CANTERBURY
Penalty and Time

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
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New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
Open C Grade
1 David Lee Fan Club NC Final Time: 4:14:41
Josh Barry 0:29:57 1:29:57 12 SM 25 0:00
Logan Cowie 0:39:19 2:09:16 19 SM 32 0:00
Sebastian Wharton 0:32:07 2:41:23 17 SM 28 0:00
Hamish Kerr 0:28:49 3:10:12 13 SM 51 0:00
Goiteom Gebremedian 0:31:03 3:41:15 15 SM 32 0:00
Henry Elliott 0:39:15 4:20:30 2 IM 26 0:00
Ben Musson 0:31:09 4:51:39 12 SM 17 0:00
Jamie Barnes 0:23:02 5:14:41 4 SM 5 0:00
2 Greymouth Harriers NC Final Time: 4:15:42
Jordan Rose 0:30:48 1:30:48 15 SM 37 0:00
Luke Sturkenboom 0:37:35 2:08:23 14 SM 21 0:00
Ben Williams 0:30:54 2:39:17 14 SM 22 0:00
Maggie Johnson 0:27:35 3:06:52 5 SW 43 0:00
Jesse Rhodes 0:31:29 3:38:21 17 SM 37 0:00
Laurence Cohen 0:40:26 4:18:47 16 SM 30 0:00
Oliver Rose 0:30:20 4:49:07 10 SM 13 0:00
Phil Roper 0:26:35 5:15:42 12 SM 25 0:00
3 Wellington Scottish 2 Final Time: 4:28:09
Ruairidh Nixon 0:31:01 1:31:.01 17 SM 39 0:00
Jorge Murcia 0:44:25 2:15:26 25 SM 56 0:00
Ali Souch 0:34:22 2:49:48 20 SM 42 0:00
Gerard Gordon 0:25:03 3:14:51 2 M50 27 0:00
Calum Murphy 0:31:15 3:46:06 16 SM 35 0:00
Malcolm Kerr 0:40:44 4:26:50 11 MM 33 0:00
Samuel Miller 0:33:25 5:00:15 17 SM 32 0:00
Stephen Clarke 0:27:54 5:28:09 9 MM 34 0:00
4 Christchurch Avon NC Final Time: 4:37:51
Craig Stevenson 0:38:11 1:38:11 16 MM 65 0:00
Dave Catherwood 0:40:41 2:18:52 10 MM 40 0:00
Richard Catherwood 0:38:07 2:56:59 23 SM 59 0:00
Paul Norton 0:31:02 3:28:01 12 M50 61 0:00
Dan Dorrance 0:28:28 3:56:29 5 MM 14 0:00
Ben Clark 0:43:31 4:40:00 7 M50 49 0:00
Lucas Martin 0:31:33 5:11:33 2 JM 18 0:00

Austin Murrey 0:26:18 5:37:51 11 SM 23 0:00
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New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
5 New Brighton Olympic 1 Final Time: 4:43:03
Kerry Faass 0:31:13 1:31:13 4 M50 40 0:00
Harry Witt 0:36:04 2:07:17 1 IM 16 0:00
Jim Wellacott 0:33:49 2:41:06 8 MM 37 0:00
Simon Ralph 0:26:42 3:07:48 8 M50 37 0:00
Evan Young 0:35:54 3:43:42 21 SM 54 0:00
Phil Harrison 0:43:48 4:27:30 9 M50 51 0:00
Stephen Graham 0:44:21 5:11:51 7 M50 69 0:00
Matt Love-Smith 0:31:12 5:43:03 7 M50 55 0:00
6 Run Timaru 3 Final Time: 4:46:56
Sam Daly 0:34:44 1:34:44 14 MM 57 0:00
Bryce Caird 0:41:17 2:16:01 12 MM 43 0:00
Giles Fairbrother 0:34:48 2:50:49 11 MM 49 0:00
Wayne Doyle 0:32:17 3:23:06 14 M50 63 0:00
Kurt Engelbrecht 0:32:50 3:55:56 19 SM 45 0:00
Dan Bell 0:43:25 4:39:21 20 SM 48 0:00
Izak Kruger 0:33:51 5:13:12 11 MM 36 0:00
Simone Faulkner 0:33:44 5:46:56 2 W50 61 0:00
7 Run Timaru 4 Final Time: 4:47:41
Seth Upfold 0:33:41 1:33:41 19 SM 53 0:00
Xye Doyle 0:42:10 2:15:51 23 SM 46 0:00
Sam Bain 0:34:25 2:50:16 21 SM 44 0:00
Niamh Motley 0:26:32 3:16:48 1Jw 36 0:00
Bailey Gebbie 0:37:47 3:54:35 22 SM 57 0:00
Sam Kempf 0:43:24 4:37:59 19 SM 47 0:00
Max Finlayson 0:38:38 5:16:37 4 IM 64 0:00
Josiah Tucker 0:31:04 5:47:41 16 SM 54 0:00
8 Port Hills 1 Final Time: 4:55:34
Matthew Clarke 0:33:58 1:33:58 20 SM 55 0:00
Louie Howell 0:42:00 2:15:58 22 SM 44 0:00
Kerry Gordon 0:37:15 2:53:13 12 MM 57 0:00
Rob Howell 0:25:51 3:19:04 4 M50 31 0:00
Nick Rutter 0:35:42 3:54:46 1 M60 52 0:00
Erik Monasterio 0:45:20 4:40:06 10 M50 54 0:00
Rod Vardy 0:40:07 5:20:13 1 M70 66 0:00

Rick Harlow 0:35:21 5:55:34 1 M60 64 0:00
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New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
9 Razzle Dazzle NC Final Time: 5:06:35
Freddie Gibson 0:36:53 0:36:53 21 SM 61 0:00
Jarred Percival 0:43:24 1:20:17 24 SM 54 0:00
Will Andrews 0:35:44 1:56:01 22 SM 53 0:00
Blake Doherty 0:30:38 2:26:39 14 SM 59 0:00
Louis Andrews 0:34:50 3:01:29 20 SM 49 0:00
George Coull 0:45:59 3:47:28 21 SM 58 0:00
Patrick Coady 0:39:43 4:27:11 21 SM 65 0:00
Josh Pitt 0:39:24 5:06:35 17 SM 70 0:00
10 Lincoln Road Runners NC Final Time: 5:16:53
Vanessa Freeman 0:40:35 0:40:35 5 MW 70 0:00
Claire McDougall 0:48:49 1:29:24 9 SW 63 0:00
Geoff McDougall 0:40:37 2:10:01 24 SM 64 0:00
Logan Miller 0:24:34 2:34:35 6 MM 20 0:00
Emma McConway 0:42:14 3:16:49 7 MW 67 0:00
Geoff Deavoll 0:51:27 4:08:16 17 MM 68 0:00
Andrew Gormley 0:36:01 4:44:17 13 MM 48 0:00
Nathan Ashworth 0:32:36 5:16:53 16 MM 59 0:00
11 Ellesmre Road Runners NC  Final Time: 5:19:47
Nigel McCartin 0:37:40 0:37:40 15 MM 63 0:00
Mark Maddren 0:54:55 1:32:35 17 MM 71 0:00
Simon Dunlop 0:44:33 2:17:08 10 M50 70 0:00
Brodie McCartin 0:29:28 2:46:36 7 IM 54 0:00
Hamish McClure 0:38:14 3:24:50 8 M50 58 0:00
Harvey Johnson 0:50:48 4:15:38 3 IM 66 0:00
Nigel Robertson 0:36:38 4:52:16 15 MM 53 0:00
Nathan Cochrane 0:27:31 5:19:47 13 SM 31 0:00
12 WHAC 2 Final Time: 5:46:06
Gordon Clarke 0:42:23 1:42:23 1 M60 72 0:00
Kelvin Wong 0:50:35 2:32:58 7 M50 65 0:00
Neil Price 0:46:55 3:19:53 1 M60 73 0:00
Chris Hickey 0:39:52 3:59:45 1 M70 73 0:00
Simon Cosgrove 0:39:38 4:39:23 9 M50 63 0:00
Michael Baughen 0:49:08 5:28:31 22 SM 62 0:00
Alastair Kenworthy 0:41:09 6:09:40 6 M50 67 0:00

Peter Frawley 0:36:26 6:46:06 9 M50 67 0:00
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Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
13 Cup Cake Couriers NC Final Time: 5:57:23
Liu Cheng 0:31:01 0:31:01 16 SM 38 0:00
Jigyasa Dhakal 1:01:48 1:32:49 10 SW 75 0:00
Matt Jackson 0:42:14 2:15:03 16 MM 67 0:00
Luke Thomas 0:39:25 2:54:28 15 MM 72 0:00
Meghan Pinfold 0:43:19 3:37:47 10 MW 71 0:00
Hayden Baird 0:49:28 4:27:15 14 MM 63 0:00
Bridgette Johnston 0:44:43 5:11:58 11 SW 70 0:00
Isabel Carlyon 0:45:25 5:57:23 8 MW 74 0:00
14 TGT Hazed & Confused NC  Final Time: 6:01:59
Haven Drinnan 0:38:57 0:38:57 11 sw 67 0:00
Josh Linton 0:52:32 1:31:29 26 SM 68 0:00
Shane Binder 0:41:08 2:12:37 15 MM 66 0:00
Srinath Srinivasan 0:40:39 2:53:16 15 SM 75 0:00
Allie Mace-Cochrane 0:46:15 3:39:31 7 SW 72 0:00
Jen McSloy 0:56:53 4:36:24 11 sw 74 0:00
Becky Blay 0:41:46 5:18:10 1 JIwW 68 0:00
Nick Drinnan 0:43:49 6:01:59 20 MM 73 0:00
15 Anglican NC Final Time: 6:16:56
Meg Christie 0:42:19 0:42:19 1 W60 71 0:00
Andrew Bates 0:55:00 1:37:19 8 M50 72 0:00
Alex Christie 0:49:46 2:27:05 11 SwW 75 0:00
Briony Hobbs 0:40:12 3:07:17 11 sw 74 0:00
Mick Grimley 0:49:43 3:57:00 3 M60 75 0:00
Eric Cox 0:54:58 4:51:58 2 M60 70 0:00
Clive Thomas 0:44:46 5:36:44 3 M60 71 0:00

Greig Hill 0:40:12 6:16:56 19 MM 71 0:00
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Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
Masters Men Over 50
1 Don Greig Racing Stables 1 Final Time: 4:17:42
Granantan Boyle 0:29:28 1:29:28 1 M50 23 0:00
Chris Mardon 0:39:11 2:08:39 2 M50 30 0:00
Richard Bennett 0:32:58 2:41:37 3 M50 31 0:00
lan Curd 0:25:42 3:07:19 3 M50 30 0:00
Malcolm Cornelius 0:30:57 3:38:16 2 M50 30 0:00
Nat Anglem 0:39:42 4:17:58 1 M50 27 0:00
Laurence Cooke 0:32:16 4:50:14 1 M50 23 0:00
Jason Baillie 0:27:28 5:17:42 2 M50 30 0:00
2 Wellington Scottish 1 Final Time: 4:19:51
Todd Stevens 0:31:16 1:31:16 5 M50 41 0:00
Andrew Kerr 0:40:24 2:11:40 4 M50 38 0:00
Jim Jones 0:32:46 2:44:26 2 M50 30 0:00
Nicholas Bagnall 0:24:45 3:09:11 1 M50 23 0:00
Grant McLean 0:29:49 3:39:00 1 M50 24 0:00
Peter Stevens 0:40:48 4:19:48 4 M50 34 0:00
David Kettles 0:32:37 4:52:25 2 M50 28 0:00
Ed Whiting 0:27:26 5:19:51 1 M50 29 0:00
3 Owairaka Athletics 1 Final Time: 4:23:49
PJ Murdoch 0:30:28 1:30:28 3 M50 31 0:00
Troy Harold 0:37:40 2:08:08 1 M50 22 0:00
Robin Miller 0:34:59 2:43:07 7 M50 50 0:00
Graeme Christie 0:26:14 3:09:21 6 M50 34 0:00
Bazyl Piotrowski 0:31:57 3:41:18 4 M50 39 0:00
James Parker 0:39:49 4:21:07 2 M50 28 0:00
Bruce Duncan 0:35:06 4:56:13 3 M50 43 0:00
Tim Morrison 0:27:36 5:23:49 3 M50 32 0:00
4 WHAC 1 Final Time: 4:28:35
Phillip Brass 0:32:06 1:32:06 6 M50 47 0:00
Frank Evett 0:39:54 2:12:00 3 M50 36 0:00
Nick Perry 0:33:12 2:45:12 4 M50 32 0:00
Dave Carrigan 0:26:46 3:11:58 9 M50 38 0:00
Colin Price 0:31:59 3:43:57 5 M50 40 0:00
Graeme Morrison 0:40:29 4:24:26 3 M50 31 0:00
Wiliie Gunn 0:35:41 5:00:07 4 M50 47 0:00
Terry raser 0:28:28 5:28:35 4 M50 40 0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay gm S
ATHL

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
5 Olympic Harriers 1 Final Time: 4:39:58
Richard Van Looy 0:33:53 1:33:53 8 M50 54 0:00
Craig Holden 0:42:09 2:16:02 5 M50 45 0:00
Butch Borlase 0:33:35 2:49:37 5 M50 35 0:00
Michelle Van Looy 0:28:54 3:18:31 1 W50 52 0:00
Darren Gordon 0:31:26 3:49:57 3 M50 36 0:00
Joe Fowler 0:40:55 4:30:52 5 M50 36 0:00
Adrian Jurke 0:36:56 5:07:48 5 M50 56 0:00
Keith Chapman 0:32:10 5:39:58 1 M70 58 0:00
6 Lake City Athletics 1 Final Time: 4:43:17
Tony Broadhead 0:33:12 1:33:12 7 M50 52 0:00
Sue Crowley 0:42:28 2:15:40 1 W50 48 0:00
Peter Caudwell 0:34:01 2:49:41 6 M50 39 0:00
Christopher Corney 0:28:45 3:18:26 10 M50 50 0:00
Alan Crombie 0:32:17 3:50:43 6 M50 41 0:00
Bruce Edwards 0:46:24 4:37:.07 1 M60 60 0:00
David Cronshaw 0:35:23 5:12:30 1 M60 44 0:00
Jason Cameron 0:30:47 5:43:17 6 M50 52 0:00
7 TGT 50 Shades of Grey NC  Final Time: 4:57:49
Dave Wilmott 0:34:49 0:34:49 9 M50 58 0:00
John Durand 0:46:26 1:21:15 1 M60 60 0:00
Wayne Linton 0:40:41 2:01:56 8 M50 65 0:00
Gerard Clearly 0:26:03 2:27:59 5 M50 33 0:00
Brent Pulley 0:37:23 3:05:22 7 M50 56 0:00
John Marshall 0:43:23 3:48:45 6 M50 46 0:00
Dave Collie 0:37:06 4:25:51 2 M60 58 0:00
Philip Lamont 0:31:58 4:57:49 8 M50 57 0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay gm S
ATHL

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
Masters Men A
1 Whippets Running Project 1 Final Time: 3:53:29
Michael Wanden 0:28:44 2:13:44 6 MM 20 0:00
Mark Boyce 0:35:47 2:49:31 4 MM 15 0:00
Zebedee Stone 0:29:21 3:18:52 2 MM 13 0:00
Dan Donegan 0:22:45 3:41:37 2 MM 11 0:00
Mick Keating 0:26:28 4:08:05 1 MM 4 0:00
Greg Darbyshire 0:35:48 4:43:53 2 MM 10 0:00
Ryan Kiesanowski 0:29:00 5:12:53 1 MM 6 0:00
Warrick Wood 0:25:36 5:38:29 4 MM 17 0:00
2 Don Greig Racing Stables 1 Final Time: 3:56:08
Daniel Stouffer 0:28:14 2:13:14 2 MM 14 0:00
Caden Shields 0:33:33 2:46:47 1 MM 4 0:00
James Richmond 0:30:07 3:16:54 4 MM 17 0:00
Jason Wilcock 0:23:06 3:40:00 5 MM 16 0:00
Craig Oliver 0:28:02 4:08:02 3 MM 12 0:00
Brett Tingay 0:36:58 4:45:00 4 MM 15 0:00
Simon Kerr 0:31:36 5:16:36 5 MM 19 0:00
Adam Jaques 0:24:32 5:41:08 2 MM 12 0:00
3 Owairaka Athletics 1 Final Time: 4:00:03
Julian Ng 0:28:36 2:13:36 5 MM 18 0:00
Mariano Piagentini 0:36:06 2:49:42 5 MM 17 0:00
Richard Harris 0:29:45 3:19:27 3 MM 16 0:00
Adam Gallagher 0:22:51 3:42:18 3 MM 12 0:00
Adam Berry 0:29:09 4:11:27 10 MM 20 0:00
Nick Moore 0:35:24 4:46:51 1 MM 6 0:00
Ben Winder 0:32:20 5:19:11 7 MM 24 0:00
Keith Burrows 0:25:52 5:45:03 5 MM 19 0:00
4 Wellington Scottish 1 Final Time: 4:01:21
Geoff Ferry 0:28:35 2:13:35 4 MM 17 0:00
Dion Gamperle 0:38:10 2:51:45 8 MM 25 0:00
Alasdair Saunders 0:30:54 3:22:39 6 MM 21 0:00
Paul Barwick 0:22:58 3:45:37 4 MM 15 0:00
Simon Keller 0:28:08 4:13:45 4 MM 13 0:00
Andrew Wharton 0:36:47 4:50:32 3 MM 13 0:00
Tim Hodge 0:30:54 5:21:26 4 MM 15 0:00
Rowan Hooper 0:24:55 5:46:21 3 MM 14 0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay gm S
ATHL

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
5 Pakuranga 1 Final Time: 4:03:41
Hamish Robertson 0:28:17 2:13:17 3 MM 15 0:00
Rodwyn Isaacs 0:34:58 2:48:15 3 MM 11 0:00
Ben Jackson 0:30:23 3:18:38 1 M50 18 0:00
Richard Wagener 0:26:19 3:44:57 7 M50 35 0:00
Paul Lenihan 0:29:08 4:14:05 9 MM 19 0:00
Paul Crowhurst 0:37:59 4:52:04 5 MM 18 0:00
Mark Toplis 0:30:22 5:22:26 3 MM 14 0:00
Nick Pannett 0:26:15 5:48:41 7 MM 21 0:00
6 Wesley 1 Final Time: 4:06:46
Nic Warren 0:30:45 2:15:45 11 MM 36 0:00
Malcolm Hicks 0:34:31 2:50:16 2 MM 6 0:00
Michael Hale 0:31:09 3:21:25 7 MM 24 0:00
Sam Kilpatrick 0:25:54 3:47:19 8 MM 32 0:00
Sam Thom 0:28:59 4:16:18 8 MM 18 0:00
Tim Hitchcock 0:38:05 4:54:23 6 MM 19 0:00
Brent Kelly 0:30:17 5:24:40 2 MM 12 0:00
Simon Hitchcock 0:27:06 5:51:46 8 MM 27 0:00
7 Sumner NC Final Time: 4:15:39
Paul Timothy 0:30:29 2:15:29 9 MM 32 0:00
Vajin Armstrong 0:37:45 2:53:14 7 MM 23 0:00
Hannah Oldroyd 0:30:59 3:24:13 1 MW 23 0:00
Sam Toira 0:25:01 3:49:14 7 MM 25 0:00
Simon Wooding 0:29:52 4:19:06 13 MM 25 0:00
Dayle Mclauchlan 0:38:22 4:57:28 8 MM 22 0:00
David Fitch 0:32:51 5:30:19 9 MM 29 0:00
Marty Lukes 0:30:20 6:00:39 5 M50 48 0:00
8 WHAC 1 Final Time: 4:15:57
John Beale 0:30:07 2:15:07 8 MM 28 0:00
Dan Clendon 0:37:25 2:52:32 6 MM 19 0:00
Derek McGoldrick 0:29:16 3:21:48 1 MM 11 0:00
Brendon Flanagan 0:29:52 3:51:40 12 MM 57 0:00
Dean Ford 0:28:51 4:20:31 7 MM 17 0:00
Jamie Duncan 0:38:08 4:58:39 7 MM 20 0:00
Richard Swan 0:32:15 5:30:54 6 MM 22 0:00

Dolan Brumby 0:30:03 6:00:57 12 MM 46 0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay
New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023

Team Results
Place Team

9 Lake City Athletics 1
Matthew Parsonage
Alan Ferguson
Lance Downie
Colin Davis
Brendon Keenan
John Mering
Ben Green
Fred Shilton

Ind Time

Final Time:

0:28:49
0:42:23
0:30:44
0:29:11
0:34:37
0:40:42
0:32:51
0:31:25

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall

4:30:42
2:13:49
2:56:12
3:26:56
3:56:07
4:30:44
5:11:26
5:44:17
6:15:42

7 MM
13 MM
5 MM
11 M50
15 MM
10 MM
8 MM
15 MM

21
47
19
53
47
32
30
56

“ﬁﬁrmsms

CANTERBURY
Penalty and Time

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay gm S
ATHL

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
Masters Men B
1 TGT Goon Squad NC Final Time: 4:42:01
Stacey Garrett 0:32:41 1:32:41 13 MM 50 0:00
Chris Norman 0:40:48 2:13:29 11 MM 41 0:00
Shaun Fauth 0:34:23 2:47:52 9 MM 43 0:00
Dale Wilhelm 0:27:31 3:15:23 10 MM 42 0:00
Kurt Haldane 0:32:17 3:47:40 14 MM 42 0:00
Andy Tolman 0:45:43 4:33:23 13 MM 56 0:00
Peter Richmond 0:34:32 5:07:55 12 MM 40 0:00
Ryan Thorpe 0:34:06 5:42:01 17 MM 62 0:00
2 Auckland City Athletic 1 Final Time: 5:00:01
Sasha Daniels 0:30:16 1:30:16 2 M50 29 0:00
Chris Robb 0:42:52 2:13:08 6 M50 53 0:00
Stephen Robb 0:43:00 2:56:08 9 M50 68 0:00
Robert Rickerby 0:31:05 3:27:13 13 M50 62 0:00
Rod Hellyer 0:40:37 4:07:50 10 M50 65 0:00
Simon Yarrow 0:43:47 4:51:37 8 M50 50 0:00
Jason Seymour 0:37:44 5:29:21 16 MM 60 0:00
Brent Foster 0:30:40 6:00:01 13 MM 51 0:00
3 Sexual Chocolate NC Final Time: 5:09:54
Paul Warwick 0:39:42 0:39:42 18 MM 68 0:00
Andrew Fitzgerald 0:50:43 1:30:25 15 MM 66 0:00
Jonathan Roughan 0:34:37 2:05:02 10 MM 48 0:00
Michael Parkin 0:29:41 2:34:43 11 MM 56 0:00
Jon Skurr 0:38:29 3:13:12 16 MM 60 0:00
David Garratt 0:49:37 4:02:49 15 MM 65 0:00
Peter Sullivan 0:36:03 4:38:52 14 MM 50 0:00
Phil Fraser 0:31:02 5:09:54 14 MM 53 0:00
4 FFRC NC Final Time: 5:29:36
Joel Gabites 0:38:56 0:38:56 17 MM 66 0:00
Simon Le Heron 0:53:49 1:32:45 16 MM 70 0:00
Jimmy Hadley 0:40:16 2:13:.01 13 MM 62 0:00
Jason Coutts 0:30:13 2:43:14 13 MM 58 0:00
Ben Wahrlich 0:40:45 3:23:59 18 MM 66 0:00
James Turner 0:51:23 4:15:22 16 MM 67 0:00
James Rule 0:38:17 4:53:39 17 MM 62 0:00

Dave Walker 0:35:57 5:29:36 18 MM 66 0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay gm S
ATHL

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
5 Dashing Dragons NC Final Time: 6:12:26
Geri Smith 0:46:05 0:46:05 7 MW 75 0:00
Brett Nichols 1:04:57 1:51:02 18 MM 76 0:00
Steve Hopkins 0:40:27 2:31:29 14 MM 63 0:00
Yen Cameron 0:34:46 3:06:15 6 MW 68 0:00
Yvonne Williams 0:57:41 4:03:56 12 MW 76 0:00
George Ridd 0:51:45 4:55:41 18 MM 69 0:00
Neil Perkins 0:47:22 5:43:03 18 MM 73 0:00
Aaron Wilson 0:29:23 6:12:26 11 MM 45 0:00
6 Methodist 1 Final Time: 6:34:04
Sarah Thom 0:38:02 0:38:02 4 MW 64 0:00
Karl Baxter 0:44:29 1:22:31 14 MM 57 0:00
Ben Davidson 0:51:59 2:14:30 18 MM 76 0:00
Peter Davidson 0:38:30 2:53:00 1 M60 70 0:00
Chris Teague 0:48:14 3:41:14 2 M60 74 0:00
Glen Livingston 1:04:50 4:46:04 3 M60 75 0:00
Rick Baxter 0:55:53 5:41:57 2 M70 75 0:00

John Baxter 0:52:07 6:34:04 2 M70 75 0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay gm S
ATHL

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
Masters Women
1 Don Greig Racing Stables 1 Final Time: 4:44:56
Kim Drummond 0:34:30 1:34:30 3 MwW 56 0:00
Jess Winter 0:45:58 2:20:28 3 MwW 59 0:00
Annie Radecki 0:34:30 2:54:58 2 MW 47 0:00
Nicola Handley 0:27:27 3:22:25 1 MW 41 0:00
Rosie Hay 0:32:22 3:54:47 2 MW 43 0:00
Kirsten Hall 0:43:51 4:38:38 3 MW 52 0:00
Lisa Brignull 0:37:00 5:15:38 4 MW 57 0:00
Teresa Blackmore 0:29:18 5:44:56 2 MW 44 0:00
2 TTT Runners 1 Final Time: 4:47:05
Lisa Cross 0:28:40 1:28:40 1 MW 19 0:00
Gill Fullen 0:42:30 2:11:10 2 W50 50 0:00
Rachel Eade 0:38:03 2:49:13 5 MW 58 0:00
Claire Kenyon 0:29:41 3:18:54 4 MW 55 0:00
Katie Vroegop 0:35:51 3:54:45 4 MW 53 0:00
Pip Tuckey 0:45:51 4:40:36 4 MW 57 0:00
Hilary Wicks 0:37:50 5:18:26 5 MW 61 0:00
Rachel O'Brien 0:28:39 5:47:05 1 MW 41 0:00
3 Wellington Scottish 1 Final Time: 4:48:59
Ayesha Shafi 0:33:08 1:33:08 2 MW 51 0:00
Lindsay Barwick 0:43:57 2:17:05 2 MW 55 0:00
Amanda Broughton 0:35:44 2:52:49 3 MW 54 0:00
Lindsay Young 0:28:39 3:21:28 3 MW 49 0:00
Emily Solsberg 0:35:23 3:56:51 3 MW 51 0:00
Floortje Kaars 0:43:12 4:40:03 1 MW 43 0:00
Anna Hooper 0:36:02 5:16:05 2 MW 49 0:00
Jaime Vessiot 0:32:54 5:48:59 4 MW 60 0:00
4 TGT Bitter Crumpet NC Final Time: 5:18:36
Julia Spark 0:40:00 1:40:00 2 W50 69 0:00
Nicola Whalley 0:50:22 2:30:22 3 W50 64 0:00
Bex McLean 0:38:51 3:09:13 6 MW 60 0:00
Tracey Howarth 0:34:29 3:43:42 5 MW 67 0:00
Anna Guy 0:38:59 4:22:41 2 W50 61 0:00
Rachel Smitth 0:47:10 5:09:51 6 MW 61 0:00
Kelly LaValley 0:38:30 5:48:21 6 MW 63 0:00

Jo Van Rensbury 0:30:15 6:18:36 3 MW 47 0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay gm S
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New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
5 Sumner 1 Final Time: 5:25:08
Robyn Perkins 0:36:59 1:36:59 1 W50 62 0:00
Fiona Gilroy 0:51:27 2:28:26 4 W50 67 0:00
Karen Muller 0:39:11 3:07:37 1 W50 61 0:00
Katherine Fitch 0:32:21 3:39:58 2 W50 64 0:00
Lisa Smailes 0:46:22 4:26:20 11 MW 73 0:00
Jennie Nicholson 0:46:07 5:12:27 5 MW 59 0:00
Jessica Campbell 0:36:07 5:48:34 3 MW 51 0:00
Helen Bealey 0:36:34 6:25:08 5 MW 68 0:00
6 Port Hills 1 Final Time: 6:10:33
Lisa McGonigle 0:45:57 0:45:57 6 MW 74 0:00
Kerstin Sandford 0:52:34 1:38:31 5 MW 69 0:00
Laura Richmond 0:46:18 2:24:49 7 MW 72 0:00
Ange Boyson 0:41:20 3:06:09 7 MW 76 0:00
Paula Bevilacqua 0:43:03 3:49:12 9 MW 70 0:00
Robyn Daly 0:56:30 4:45:42 1 W60 72 0:00
Barbara Nieh 0:47:15 5:32:57 7 MW 72 0:00

Lizzie Charters 0:37:36 6:10:33 6 MW 69 0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay
New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023

Team Results
Place Team

Senior Women A

1 North Harbour Bays 1
Esther Keown
Laura Nagel
Niamh De Hora
Lauren Gowland
Anna Bramley
Brigid Dennehy
Maisie Kilner
Charlotte Greenwood

2 North Harbour Bays 2
Lana Van Hout
Anneke Arlidge
Jessica Wright
Saraya Lindsay
Jasmine Finney
Clara Lachurie
Holly Manning
Lucy Jacobs

3 Whippets Running Project 1

Tillie Hollyer
Kelly Parlane
Sabina Piras
Jaye Atkin
Karen Donaldson_Barron
Amelia Lythe
Emily Molloy
Olivia Rooney
4 University of Canterbury 1
Natalie Dryden
Angie Petty
Miriam Clark
Megan Foster
Bridie Restieaux
Penny Mouat
Alex Hawke
Rosa Twyford

Ind Time

Final Time:

0:30:02
0:39:18
0:32:09
0:24:42
0:31:03
0:39:12
0:34:58
0:26:40

Final Time:

0:30:31
0:38:46
0:33:23
0:24:34
0:31:08
0:41:06
0:33:03
0:26:15

Final Time:

0:29:36
0:40:13
0:35:28
0:24:44
0:30:09
0:40:54
0:32:32
0:28:11

Final Time:

0:31:34
0:41:02
0:34:15
0:25:20
0:31:52
0:41:49
0:34:29
0:26:23

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall

4:18:04
1:30:02
2:09:20
2:41:29
3:06:11
3:37:14
4:16:26
4:51:24
5:18:04

4:18:46
1:30:31
2:09:17
2:42:40
3:07:14
3:38:22
4:19:28
4:52:31
5:18:46

4:21:47
1:29:36
2:09:49
2:45:17
3:10:01
3:40:10
4:21:04
4:53:36
5:21:47

4:26:44
1:31:34
2:12:36
2:46:51
3:12:11
3:44:03
4:25:52
5:00:21
5:26:44

= D P PN RPN W

P N W NP DN PP D

SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
Jw

SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW

SW
MW
SW
SW
MW
SW
SW
Jw

SW
SW
SW
SW
JW
SW
MW
SW

27
31
29
21
33
25
41
26

33
28
33
19
34
38
31
22

24
37
52
22
27
35
27
36

44
42
41
28
38
40
39
24

“ﬁﬁrmsms

CANTERBURY

Penalty and Time

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay
New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023

Team Results
Place Team

5 WHAC 1
Sarah Drought
Esther George
Sally McGrandle
Laura Clayton
Vickie Humphries
Natalie Hardaker
Andrea Peat
Charlotte Kerr

6 Whippets Running Project 2

Caitlin Bassett
Liberty Mcintyre-Reet
Chloe Hughes
Alice Adams
Gabi Newman
Rebecca Kingsford
Annabel Merrett
Phoebe Carter

7 Christchurch Avon 1
Lahana Reeves
Kate Currie
Maggie NcInnes
Samantha Lascelles
Wendy Richards
Elise Sutherland
Julie Gillespie
Charlotte Chiles

8 Don Greig Racing Stables 1

Harriet Kingston
Emma Timmis
Clara Fergus
Maka Angyalova
Katherine Reardon
Anne McLeod
Mary Gray

Sophie White

Ind Time

Final Time:

0:28:52
0:39:23
0:36:58
0:27:55
0:34:45
0:43:21
0:35:38
0:28:55

Final Time:

0:31:38
0:44:52
0:34:07
0:27:52
0:33:05
0:43:15
0:37:18
0:29:06

Final Time:

0:31:24
0:42:29
0:34:25
0:27:08
0:38:19
0:44:06
0:36:10
0:27:55

Final Time:

0:32:21
0:47:40
0:35:02
0:28:25
0:34:51
0:45:27
0:34:19
0:30:31

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall

4:35:47
1:28:52
2:08:15
2:45:13
3:13:08
3:47:53
4:31:14
5:06:52
5:35:47

4:41:13
1:31:38
2:16:30
2:50:37
3:18:29
3:51:34
4:34:49
5:12:07
5:41:13

4:41:56
1:31:24
2:13:53
2:48:18
3:15:26
3:53:45
4:37:51
5:14:01
5:41:56

4:48:36
1:32:21
2:20:01
2:55:03
3:23:28
3:58:19
4:43:46
5:18:05
5:48:36

1 SwW
3 SW
4 MW
7 SW
1 W50
2 MW
6 SW
1 W50

SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
10 swW
SW

OO W o w N N

w

SW
JW
SW
JW
MW
SW
SW
Jw

N 0N 9 gl O

SW
MW
SW
MW
SW
SW
SW
SW

A w o AN U P o

22
33
56
46
48
45
45
42

45
58
40
44
46
44
59
43

42
49
46
40
59
53
52
35

48
61
51
48
50
55
37
49

“ﬁﬁrmsms

CANTERBURY
Penalty and Time

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00



Loburn 68 - The Canterbury Road Relay gm S
ATHL

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 CANTERBURY
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
9 Wellington Scottish 1 Final Time: 4:57:28
Amara Rae 0:32:22 1:32:22 9 SW 49 0:00
Ali Campbell 0:42:43 2:15:05 5 SW 51 0:00
Alice Sowry 0:36:17 2:51:22 9 SW 55 0:00
Isla Turner-Holmes 0:30:59 3:22:21 8 SW 60 0:00
Emma Sturmfels 0:42:56 4:05:17 6 SW 69 0:00
Genevieve Coffey 0:42:18 4:47:35 5 SW 41 0:00
Michelle Ashley 0:35:40 5:23:15 7 SW 46 0:00
Emily O'Riordan 0:34:13 5:57:28 6 SW 63 0:00
10 North Harbour Bays 3 Final Time: 5:07:58
Ava Newton 0:35:24 1:35:24 1Jw 59 0:00
Charlotte Floodsmith-Ryan 0:48:30 2:23:54 8 SW 62 0:00
Katie Evans 0:34:25 2:58:19 6 SW 45 0:00
Caitlin Pepperell 0:38:01 3:36:20 10 swW 69 0:00
Ximena Smith 0:36:23 4:12:43 5 SW 55 0:00
Jessica Jellicoe 0:49:34 5:02:17 9 SW 64 0:00
Devon Lowyim 0:35:05 5:37:22 5 SW 42 0:00
Amelia Joyce 0:30:36 6:07:58 5 SW 50 0:00
11 Victoria University 1 Final Time: 5:27:59
Emma Hastings-Crummey 0:35:53 1:35:53 10 SW 60 0:00
Maia Flint 0:42:47 2:18:40 6 SW 52 0:00
Nerdya Duncan 0:45:47 3:04:27 10 SW 71 0:00
Tara Sacke 0:34:22 3:38:49 9 SW 66 0:00
Julianne Tandy 0:40:27 4:19:16 6 MW 64 0:00
Antonia Martin 0:56:11 5:15:27 10 SW 71 0:00
Rain Milne 0:36:56 5:52:23 9 SW 55 0:00
Eleanor Bassett 0:35:36 6:27:59 7 SW 65 0:00
12 Pumped up Pvmt Pounders N Final Time: 7:12:18
Holly Langham 0:58:37 0:58:37 12 swW 76 0:00
Dannielle Moakes-Evans 1:00:55 1:59:32 6 MW 74 0:00
Jane Etherington 0:48:22 2:47:54 2 W50 74 0:00
Pru Wood 0:39:15 3:27:09 1 W60 71 0:00
Fiona Chambers 0:42:33 4:09:42 8 MW 68 0:00
Steffi Kahika 1:22:49 5:32:31 7 MW 76 0:00
Mel Hawkins 0:58:41 6:31:12 8 MwW 76 0:00

Sofia Sloss 0:41:06 7:12:18 7 MW 72 0:00



LOBURN 39 - THE CANTERBURY ROAD RELAY
New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023

Team Results
Place Team

Junior Men
1 Selwyn 1
Ben Airey
Cooper Wightman

Luke Johnston
Will McMeeken
Daniel Prescott

James McLeay

2 Pakuranga 1
Connor Jamieson
Noah Crowhurst
Caleb Wagner
Christian Geldenhuys
Ben Oxford
Alexander Wilkins

3 Port Hills NC
Thomas Newsom
Josh Loose
Liam O'Donnell
Elspeth McGuinness
Angus Sevier
Max Bloxley

4 Auckland City Athletic 1
Samuel Rickerby
Quinn Winwood
Charlie Richardson
Jonty Batchelor
Benjamin Rickerby
Oscar Monro

5 Wellington Harriers 1
Jag Willers
Luca Evett
Theo Hardy
Aidan Chesney
Conor Chesney
Wilson Li

Ind Time

Final Time:

23:08
18:58
0:23:01
0:14:56
28:18
23:37

Final Time:

23:05
19:13
0:22:26
0:14:35
29:17
24:06

Final Time:

23:50
20:50
0:21:39
0:16:05
27:44
24:20

Final Time:

23:50
21:42
0:32:41
0:16:20
28:10
24:03

Final Time:

26:39
19:57
0:28:22
0:15:38
32:05
24:43

2:11:58
2:53:08
3:12:06
3:35:07
3:50:03
4:18:21
4:41:58

2:12:42
2:53:05
3:12:18
3:34:44
3:49:19
4:18:36
4:42:42

2:14:28
2:53:50
3:14:40
3:36:19
3:52:24
4:20:08
4:44:28

2:26:46
2:53:50
3:15:32
3:48:13
4:04:33
4:32:43
4:56:46

2:27:24
2:56:39
3:16:36
3:44:58
4:00:36
4:32:41
4:57:24

N N DN NN W N B N b N N w N P NN P B W N W RN

g oo W 01 W o,

JM
JM
M
JM
M
JM

JM
JM
JM
JM
JM
JM

JM
JM
JM
JW
JM
M

JM
JM
JM
JM
JM
M

M
JM
JM
M
JM
JM

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall

P W N WD

A R O B, B~ O w A P NN P

N

31

13

@‘fmmcs

Penalty and Time

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00



LOBURN 39 - THE CANTERBURY ROAD RELAY

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 ‘ég"‘"mcs
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
6 Christchurch Avon 1 Final Time: 2:29:04
Kupa Rule 26:53 2:56:53 6 M 9 0:00
Leo De Monchy 21:34 3:18:27 6 JM 6 0:00
Harry Woodhouse 0:26:11 3:44:38 4 IM 5 0:00
Harry Huang 0:16:27 4:01:05 5 JIM 8 0:00
Cohnor Walsh 31:24 4:32:29 5 JM 6 0:00
Finn Woodhouse 26:35 4:59:04 6 JM 6 0:00
7 Christchurch Avon NC Final Time: 3:02:15
Eva Sewell 35:13 3:05:13 9 JW 35 0:00
Brent Cameron 21:18 3:26:31 5 JM 5 0:00
Hosea Wood 0:28:58 3:55:29 6 JM 17 0:00
Monica Ye 0:22:09 4:17:38 9 JwW 31 0:00
Nicole Ridd 42:24 5:00:02 9 JwW 34 0:00

Jack Straker 32:13 5:32:15 8 IJM 29 0:00



LOBURN 39 - THE CANTERBURY ROAD RELAY
New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023

Team Results
Place Team

Junior Women

1 Auckland City Athletic 1
Sophie Robb
Zara Pomfret
Grace Meredith
Nina Chalmers
Lisa Hellyer
Sarah Hellyer

2 Auckland City Athletic 2
Indie Williams
Kayo Findsen
Abbey Bolton
Charlie Fong
Emma Ward
Hannah McManus

3 Auckland City Athletic 3
Amy Towers
Sophia Haines
Kate Robinson
Mila Fong
Annabel Richardson
Aariya Rama

4 Wellington Harriers 1
Eliza Squire
Giselle Kenworthy
Abby Carver
Kennedy Corkin
Lulu Davies
Scarlett Anderson

5 Athletics Nelson 1
Mia Cain-Townley
Josephine Tappenden
Heidi Stephens
Katie Lohmann
Bella Cain-Townley
Brooke Bowen

Ind Time

Final Time:

26:47
21:56
0:26:32
0:15:39
32:36
27:25

Final Time:

27:12
22:59
0:27:39
0:16:59
34:21
28:24

Final Time:

27:46
27:34
0:26:17
0:16:37
34:40
29:51

Final Time:

29:18
24:05
0:28:27
0:16:18
36:58
29:59

Final Time:

30:08
25:42
0:30:37
0:18:38
36:56
27:16

2:30:55
2:56:47
3:18:43
3:45:15
4:00:54
4:33:30
5:00:55

2:37:34
2:57:12
3:20:11
3:47:50
4:04:49
4:39:10
5:07:34

2:42:45
2:57:46
3:25:20
3:51:37
4:08:14
4:42:54
5:12:45

2:45:05
2:59:18
3:23:23
3:51:50
4:08:08
4:45:06
5:15:05

2:49:17
3:00:08
3:25:50
3:56:27
4:15:05
4:52:01
5:19:17

A W A N 00O W w N OB NN N P P W

g oo W o W bH

Jw
Jw
JW
JwW
JW
JW

Jw
Jw
JW
Jw
JW
JW

JW
JW
Jw
JW
JwW
JW

JW
JwW
Jw
JW
Jw
JW

JW
JW
JW
JW
JW
Jw

Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall

© © b~ N 00 0

10

10
10
12
10

12
27

15
15

17
14
15

24
17

20
18
24
18
23

@‘fmmcs

Penalty and Time

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00



LOBURN 39 - THE CANTERBURY ROAD RELAY

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 ‘ég"‘"mcs
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall ~ Penalty and Time
6 Wellington Harriers 2 Final Time: 2:52:33
Maddison McLean 32:20 3:02:20 7 IW 27 0:00
Maria Relevant 24:24 3:26:44 4 JwW 15 0:00
Hannah Evett 0:28:16 3:55:00 5 JW 12 0:00
Xanthe Wong 0:18:10 4:13:10 6 JW 14 0:00
Lillie Beliveau 37:46 4:50:56 7 JW 25 0:00
Kate Yu 31:37 5:22:33 8 JW 25 0:00
7 Port Hills 1 Final Time: 2:52:50
Hannah Hughes 30:18 3:00:18 6 JW 21 0:00
Tessa De Witt 26:12 3:26:30 6 JW 20 0:00
Zania Roberts 0:30:48 3:57:18 8 Jw 26 0:00
Grace Howell 0:19:45 4:17:03 8 JW 23 0:00
Brynne Gordon 34:43 4:51:46 4 JW 16 0:00
Isabelle Harrison 31:04 5:22:50 6 JW 21 0:00
8 TGT Flying Fillies NC Final Time: 3:12:01
Gabrielle Dickinson 33:58 3:03:58 8 JW 32 0:00
Beth Wilhelm 26:53 3:30:51 7 JW 24 0:00
Amelie Antonuik Newall 0:34:28 4:05:19 9 JW 36 0:00
Harriet Neave 0:23:15 4:28:34 10 JW 36 0:00
Alice Barnes 42:12 5:10:46 8 JW 33 0:00

Brooke Fortune 31:15 5:42:01 7 JW 22 0:00



LOBURN 39 - THE CANTERBURY ROAD RELAY

New Zealand Road Relay Championships 2023 ‘ég"‘"mcs
Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall ~ Penalty and Time
Open Masters Over 60
1 Christchurch Avon 1 Final Time: 2:41:09
John Gamblin 27:58 2:57:58 1 M60 13 0:00
Peter Cameron 23:06 3:21:04 1 M60 10 0:00
Peter Richards 0:26:42 3:47:46 2 M60 9 0:00
Rob Holland 0:18:44 4:06:30 3 M60 19 0:00
Richard Seigne 34:27 4:40:57 3 M60 13 0:00
Richie Merrett 30:12 5:11:09 4 M60 19 0:00
2 Wellington Harriers 1 Final Time: 2:46:02
Todd Krieble 28:09 2:58:09 2 M60 14 0:00
Paul May 26:14 3:24:23 4 M60 21 0:00
lan Macfarlane 0:29:57 3:54:20 5 M60 20 0:00
Steve Plowman 0:17:58 4:12:18 1 M60 13 0:00
Paul Hewitson 31:55 4:44:13 1 M60 7 0:00
Dave Creamer 31:49 5:16:02 6 M60 28 0:00
3 Auckland University 1 Final Time: 2:48:14
Paul Fey 29:11 2:59:11 3 M60 15 0:00
Steve Fairley 25:09 3:24:20 3 M60 17 0:00
Graham Macky 0:29:37 3:53:57 4 M60 19 0:00
John Bower 0:20:00 4:13:57 1 M70 26 0:00
Tony King 35:01 4:48:58 6 M60 19 0:00
Gavin Stevens 29:16 5:18:14 1 M60 12 0:00
4 Wellington Scottish 1 Final Time: 2:48:24
